Si7060 数据表
Si7060 系列 I2C 温度传感器拥有高转换速度（典型值 143 微秒），可编程温度过高或
过低中断，以及 200 毫秒（典型值）采样时间的中断极性。
输出的作用是比较器，也就是说，对于每个新温度采样，输出引脚都会变高或变低。输出
设置为开放漏极以支持有多个传感器或组件的 wire-OR。
Si7060 启动的额定温度阈值为 79.8°C，复位阈值为 75°C，但这些值是可编程的。
Si7060 的运行与工业标准部件相似，但功率更低，且在许多情况下精度更高。它还能在
自主采样模式下运行。

ign
s
5.  Ordering Guide
Part I2C Address Output Type
Si7060-B-00-IV(R) 0x30 Open Drain
Si7060-B-01-IV(R) 0x31 Open Drain
Si7060-B-02-IV(R) 0x32 Open Drain
Si7060-B-03-IV(R) 0x33 Open Drain
Note: The optional (R) is the designator for tape and reel (3000 pieces per reel). Parts not ordered by the full reel will be supplied in cut
tape.
Si7060 Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.1  |  10
Not
Rec
om
men
de
d f
or
New
 D
es
ign
s
6.  Pin Description
1
2
3 4
5
SOT-23, 5-Pin
Top View
Figure 6.1.  Pin Assignments
Table 6.1.  5-Pin SOT23-5 Package
Pin Name Pin Number Description
SDA 1 I2C data
GND 2 Ground
SCL 3 I2C clock
VDD 4 Power +1.7 to +5.5 V
ALERT 5 Digital ouput
Si7060 Data Sheet
Pin Description
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.1  |  11
Not
Rec
om
men
de
d f
or
New
 D
es
ign
s
7.  Package Outline
7.1  SOT23-5 5-Pin Package
Si7060 Data Sheet
Package Outline
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.1  |  12
Not
Rec
om
men
de
d f
or
New
 D
es
ign
s
Table 7.1.  SOT23-5 5-Pin Package Dimensions
Dimension Min Max
A -- 1.25
A1 0.00 0.10
A2 0.85 1.15
b 0.30 0.50
c 0.10 0.20
D 2.90 BSC
E 2.75 BSC
E1 1.60 BSC